
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION 

PANJAB UNIVERSITY-CHANDIGARH 

 

NOTICE 
 

The students of MA Semester-I (2020-21) are required to pay admission fee as per the following 

fee structure. After submission of fee, email copies of fee receipts (both Admission Fee & 

Admin. Science Society fee receipts) to publicadmn_pu@pu.ac.in. The details of fee are as 

under: 

 

Fee Structure for all categories other than SC(Punjab): 

 

1) 1st Instalment of Admission Fee  : Rs. 8,065/-  

Late Fee (16.11.2020 to 20.11.2020): Rs. 1,000/-  

Total Fee    :  Rs. 9,065/- (Fee Code T0430) 

 

Migration Fee, if any  : Rs. 1,000/- Additional with Admission Fee 

(For other University candidates)  (Fee Code T0430) 

 

2) Administrative Science Society Fee : Rs.   450/- through NEFT/IMPS 

Name: Admin Sc Socty Deptt P Ad 

Account No.: 10444983988 

Bank Name: State Bank of India  

IFSC: SBIN0000742 

Fee Structure for SC (Punjab) students: 

The students of SC (Punjab) whose annual income is less than Rs. 2.50 lakh can pay admission 

fee Rs. 295/- plus late fee of Rs. 1,000/- (16.11.2020 to 20.11.2020) Total Rs. 1,295/- and also 

pay Administrative Science Society fee Rs. 450/-. The SC candidates of Punjab who will take 

the benefit of fee concession are required to submit Income Certificate/Affidavit of less than 2.50 

Lakh, failing which full fee will be charged.  

Steps to pay fee online: 

1. Visit the official University website at https://payonline.puchd.ac.in/ 

2. Click on Signup and fill your details 

3. After Signup, click on Login and enter your login details 

4. After login, click on Make Payment 

5. Select Payment Category as “Tuition Fee” 

6. After that Select Payment Code as “T0430” 

7. After that enter the amount mentioned above 

8. Write in description “Admission Fee First Instalment” 

9. After that Click on “Add” 

10. Now Click on Proceed for Payment and pay the fee.  

11. Download the fee receipt and sent the same to publicadmn_pu@pu.ac.in   
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